
SEAPCO 
Special Education Association of Peoria County 

 
Staff serving Brimfield Schools 
 
Ashley Strausbaugh 
SEAPCO Administrator/Psychologist 
astrausbaugh@seapco.org 
 
Daniel Clemen 
Psychologist 
dclemen@seapco.org 
 
Laurie McHenry 
COTA 
lmchenry@seapco.org 
 
Anna Windsor 
OT 
awindsor@seapco.org 
 
Lisa Gerontoes-Bowe 
Consultant 
lbowe@seapco.org 
 
Elizabeth Barnhart 
Social Worker 
ebarnhart@seapco.org 
 
Becky Laffey 
Physical Therapists = PTA 
rlaffey@seapco.org 
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